Cerberus PACE Compact
Voice alarm panel Compact 1000
PC1002-A3, PV1002-A1
EN 54-16-certified audio components for demanding, digital, and network-
based announcement and evacuation applications.
● Fully redundant configurable system with no single point of failure
● Ethernet interface ('PACE-Net') for networking with other system components
● Serial interface ('PACE-Bus') for connecting to internal and external components

Type Overview
Order numbers
Type Designation Order number
PC1002-A3 Voice alarm pan. Compact 1000 S54451-B201-A1
PV1002-A1 Power amplifier (1x500W) S54451-B205-A1
Product documentation
You will find more information on the Cerberus PACE Compact system and its components
in the following documents:
Title Document ID
IT security policies
Cerberus PACE Compact – IT security policies A6V11439692
System documentation
Cerberus PACE Compact – planning A6V11899877
'PACE-Design' – configuration A6V10429097
Cerberus PACE Compact – mounting / installation A6V11899867
Cerberus PACE Compact – operation A6V11899865
Data sheets
System data sheet A6V11868429
Voice alarm panel Compact 400 A6V11940263
Voice alarm panel Compact 1000 A6V11940268
Network components A6V11940273
Operating and call stations A6V11940274
Power supply and batteries A6V11940272
Accessories and options A6V11940275
Loop isolator (100V)
Loop isolator (100V) - technical manual A6V11571319
Environmental declaration
Cerberus PACE – environmental declaration A6V11948779
Cerberus PACE Compact – environmental declaration A6V12161830
Download center
Related documents such as environmental declarations, CE declarations, etc., can be down-
loaded at the following Internet address:
7
Smart Infrastructure  A6V11940268_en--_b
  2021-03-12
Notes
Safety
 CAUTION
National safety regulations
Failure to comply with national safety regulations may result in personal injury and property
damage.
● Observe national provisions and comply with the appropriate safety regulations.
Disposal
The device is considered an electronic device for disposal in accordance
with the European Guidelines and may not be disposed of as domestic
garbage.
● Dispose of the device through channels provided for this purpose.
● Comply with all local and currently applicable laws and regulations.
● Dispose of empty batteries in designated collection points.
Environmental compatibility
The Environmental Product Declarations (EPDs) for 'Cerberus PACE VANSYS' and 'Cerber-
us PACE Compact VANSYS' contain data and information on the product's environmentally
compatible design features and its ratings; for example, its RoHS conformity, composition,
packaging, environmental benefits, and disposal information.
You can obtain the documents A6V11948779/A6V12161830 via the following Internet ad-
dress:
Enter the document ID in the search field.
Guarantee